503699717 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK J. KRISHNAN	01/15/2016
MICHAEL G. KAMINSKI	01/15/2016
MIA SHANHOLTZER	01/06/2016
H. LAWSON FISHER	01/06/2016
RYAN BRAUNSTEIN	01/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATED PACKAGING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	10175 PHILIPP PARKWAY
City:	STREETSBORO
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29546468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 E. 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02946/05614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MALISHEIA DOUGLAS

SIGNATURE: /Malisheia Douglas/
DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 7 source=03570742#page1.tif

PATENT 503699717 REEL: 037772 FRAME: 0595



02946/05614

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between VIVEK J. KRISHNAN, residing at 3847 Autumn Drive, Redwood City, California 94061; MICHAEL G. KAMINSKI, residing at 5195 Shady Avenue, San Jose, California 95129; MIA SHANHOLTZER, residing at 210 E. California Ave., Sunnyvale, California 94086; H. LAWSON FISHER, residing at 4670 Alpine Road, Portola Valley, California 94028; and RYAN BRAUNSTEIN, residing at 860 Bauer Dr., San Carlos, California 94070 (hereinafter "INVENTOR(S)"), and AUTOMATED PACKAGING SYSTEMS, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with its office at 10175 Philipp Parkway, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

Whereas INVENTOR(S) has invented certain inventions described in a United States Design Patent Application titled INFLATION MACHINE AND TURNTABLE ASSEMBLY, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/546,468, filed November 23, 2015 (Attorney Docket No. 02946-05638), and has executed the United States patent application therefor;

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. INVENTOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the INVENTOR(S), said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications,

1

{03436798.DOC;1 }

02946/05614

and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said

inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or

arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

2. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries

on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTOR(S) or in the name of ASSIGNEE or

otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered

officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent

to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make

the same is had by the INVENTOR(S), but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment,

such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other

right heretofore given.

5. The INVENTOR(S) agree that they will do all acts reasonably serving to assure

that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the

INVENTOR(S) if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments,

invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be

requested by ASSIGNEE, to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to said inventions or the

history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical

exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to

practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent

applications and Letters Patent.

6. INVENTOR(S) agree that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with

the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTOR(S) hereby also agree to submit to the jurisdiction of

any Ohio court.

7. INVENTOR(S) hereby requests that ASSIGNEE or its counsel enter or correct

the date(s) of execution of the afore-referenced Patent Application(s), and enter or correct the

{03436798.DOC;1}

02946/05614

Application Serial Numbers if available, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same

effect as if entered prior to execution of this Assignment.

8. INVENTOR(S) acknowledge and understand that the law firm of Calfee, Halter

& Griswold LLP and its attorneys represent ASSIGNEE and INVENTOR(S) acknowledge and

understand that they are not the client of Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP.

9. INVENTOR(S) acknowledge and understand that they have the opportunity to

3

consult with independent legal counsel prior to executing this Assignment.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

AUTOMATED PACKAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

{03436798.DOC;1 }

Signature:		
VIVEK J. KRISHNAN		DATE
On this 15 day of January 2016 to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed to	med in and who exe	cuted the above instrument, and
Date: 1/15/16	leen V3.	
	Notary Public	TEENA V. FULTZ COMM. # 2099029 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SAN MATEO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 5, 2019

Signature:		
MICHAEL G. KAMINSKI		1/15/2016 DATE
On this 15 day of January, KAMINSKI to me known to be the pand acknowledged to me that he exmentioned.	person named in and w	ho executed the above instrument,
Date: 1/15/16	lean V 3 m	
	Notary Public	TEENA V. FULTZ COMM. # 2099029 U SAN MATEO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 5, 2019

4

Signature:		
Mi A	-	12016
MIA SHANHOLTZER	DATE	
On thisday of,, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the	ed in and who executed the ab	pove instrument, and
Date:		
	Notary Public)	

Signature:		
H. LAWSON FISHER	DATE	6/2016
On this day of,	, personally appeared before me, I	H. LAWSON FISHER
to me known to be the person name	**************************************	
acknowledged to me that he executed the	same for the uses and the purpose	es therein mentioned.
Date:		
<u> </u>	Notary Public	

Signature:		
RYAN BRAUNSTEIN		12/6/16 DATE
to me known to be the p	person named in and who ex	ed before me, RYAN BRAUNSTEIN xecuted the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the uses a	and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:		
	Notary Rublic	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\(\actions\actio	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara)	
Tourist of German 1	The American Dellin
On Jan 4,2016 before me,	Jun Mima, Noidry Public,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared MIA Shanholtzer,	H. Lawson Fisher, Ryan Name(s) of Signer(s)
Braunstein	Name(s) or digner(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
V	NITNESS my hand and official seal.
ERIN E. ANIMA	
Commission # 2114172	Samuel Grand
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	Signature Signature of Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2019	orginatare of rectary r delice
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
- ·	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	
SECT T MARIONAL MOTALLY MODULATION WWW. MARIONAL MOTAL	7.0.9 1 000 00 110 1/111 (1 000 010 0021) 10011 110001

PATENT REEL: 037772 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 02/19/2016